

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
8/3/2020 4:35 PM

No. 54315-0-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

SHANE LYNN, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF MASON COUNTY

THE HONORABLE JUDGE DANIEL L. GOODELL

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
III. ARGUMENT	8
A. The Trial Court Violated Mr. Lynn’s Constitutional Rights And Abused Its Discretion When It Ordered Him To Be Shackled and Restrained.....	8
B.Improper Opinion Testimony Constituted Harmful Error Requiring Reversal.....	12
C. Insufficiency of the Evidence Requires Reversal And Dismissal Of Assault First Degree.....	20
D. The Interest Clause Must Be Stricken On The Judgment and Sentence.....	23
IV. CONCLUSION	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. A.M.</i> , 194 Wn.2d 33, 448 P.3d 35 (2019)	17
<i>State v. Black</i> , 109 Wn.2d 336, 745 P.2d 12 (1987).....	13
<i>State v. Breedlove</i> , 79 Wn.App. 101, 900 P.2d 584 (1995).....	9
<i>State v. Carlin</i> , 40 Wn.App. 698, 700 P.2d 323 (1985).....	13
<i>State v. Collins</i> , 2 Wn.App. 757, 470 P.2d 227 (1970).....	21
<i>State v. Damon</i> , 144 Wn.2d 686, 25 P.3d 418 (2001)	8
<i>State v. Demery</i> , 144 Wn.2d 753, 30 P.3d 1278 (2001)	13
<i>State v. Farr-Lenzini</i> , 93 Wn.App. 453, 970 P.2d 313 (1999).....	14
<i>State v. Finch</i> , 137 Wn.2d 792, 975 P.2d 967 (1999).....	8
<i>State v. Grott</i> , 195 Wn.2d 256, 458 P.3d 750 (2020)	19
<i>State v. Guloy</i> , 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985)	19
<i>State v. Hartzog</i> , 96 Wn.2d 383, 635 P.2d 694 (1981).....	8
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , ---P.3d ---, 2020 WL 4006802	10
<i>State v. Kirkman</i> , 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007)	19
<i>State v. Louthier</i> , 22 Wn.2d 497, 156 P.2d 672 (1945)	22
<i>State v. Lundstrom</i> , 6 Wn.App.2d 388, 429 P.3d 1116 (2008).....	10
<i>State v. Madison</i> , 53 Wn.App. 754,770 P.2d 662 (1989)	12
<i>State v. Montgomery</i> , 163 Wn.2d 577, 183 P.3d 267 (2008).....	12
<i>State v. Moore</i> , 7 Wn.App. 1, 499, P.2d 16 (1972).....	20
<i>State v. Pierre</i> , 108 Wn.App. 378, 31 P.3d 1207(2001).....	21
<i>State v. Powell</i> , 126 Wn.2d 244, 893 P.2d 615 (1995).....	19
<i>State v. Quaale</i> , 182 Wn.2d 191,340 P.3d 213 (2014)	17
<i>State v. Ramirez</i> , 191 Wn.2d 732, 426 P.3d 714 (2018).....	24
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	21
<i>State v. Vasquez</i> , 178 Wn.2d 1, 309 P.3d 318 (2013).....	23

<i>State v. Walker</i> , 185 Wn.App. 790, 344 P.3d 227 (2015).....	8
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 125 Wn.2d 212, 883 P.2d 320 (1994).....	21

Statutes

RCW 10.82.090(2)(a)	24
RCW 9A.04.110(c)	22
RCW 9A.08.010(1)(a)	21
RCW 9A.36.011(1).....	21

Other Authorities

<i>Illinois v. Allen</i> , 397 U.S. 337, 98 S.Ct. 1057, 25 L.Ed.2d 353 (1970)	8
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970).....	20
<i>Neder v. United States</i> , 527 U.S. 1, 119 S.Ct. 1827, 144 L.Ed.2d 35 (1999)	19

Rules

RAP 2.5(a)(3).....	17
--------------------	----

Constitutional Provisions

Article I, § 22 of the Washington State Constitution.....	8,12
U.S. Const. amend. VI	12
U.S. Const. amend. XIV	20
